

CRMA No. 2573 of 2019 (bail application)

With

CRJA No. 48 of 2019

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Ms. Deepa Arya, Advocate for the
appellant.

Mr. S. S. Adhikari, A.G.A. with Mr. V. K.
Gemini, Deputy Advocate General for the State
of Uttarakhand.

Heard.

Admit.

Summon the Lower Court record within
two weeks.

Objection(s) to the bail application no.
2573 of 2019 be filed within three weeks.

On receiving the Lower Court record,
Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and
supply the same to the learned counsel for the
parties as per Rules.

Meanwhile, defect(s) as pointed out by the
Registry be removed.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.) (Alok Singh, J.)

01.10.2019