

CRJA No. 48 of 2019

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Ms. Deepa Arya, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. V. K. Gemini, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Summon the lower court record.

Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and supply the same to the learned counsel for the parties as per Rules within two weeks.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

(Alok Singh, J.)

23.10.2019

Nahid