

CRJA No. 48 of 2019

**Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Ms. Deepa Arya, Advocate for the  
appellant.

Mr. V. K. Jemini, Deputy Advocate  
General for the State of Uttarakhand.

List this case on 19.02.2020 for final  
hearing.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)      (Alok Singh, J.)**  
09.12.2019

Pant