

CRJA No. 48 of 2019

**Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, J.**

**Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.**

Appellant's counsel is absent.

Post after defects are cleared.

**(N.S. Dhanik, J.)**

27.07.2020

PV

**(Ravi Malimath, J.)**

27.07.2020