

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	20.03.2024		<p>CRJA No.48 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ms. Deepa Arya, learned counsel, for the appellant.</li> <li>2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General, for the State of Uttarakhand.</li> <li>3. Learned State Counsel seeks two weeks' time to file custody certificate.</li> <li>4. List on 10.04.2024.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>                      <b>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.)</b>  20.03.2024 </p> <p>NR/</p>